

Craft Concierge Welcomes Dr. Matthew Else as New Leader in Personalized Primary Care

New Addition Strengthens Vision for Accessible, Proactive Wellness and Preventive Care

TULSA, OK, UNITED STATES, December 2, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Craft Concierge is proud to announce that Dr. Matthew Else, D.O., M.B.A., has joined its medical team as Medical Director. Dr. Else brings a deep commitment to patient-centered care and will be instrumental in shaping the proactive, personalized healthcare experience Craft Concierge is known for. With an emphasis on building



Dr. Else's focus on wellness and preventive care helps set the stage for a healthier future for patients and community.

meaningful, one-on-one patient relationships, Dr. Else will offer tailored health guidance focused on sustainable wellness through nutrition, fitness, and preventive care, as opposed to a medicine-only approach.



His patient-first philosophy and proactive approach perfectly align with our mission to empower individuals in their health journeys."

Trey Marler, president and founder of Craft Health

"We're thrilled to welcome Dr. Else to the Craft Concierge family," said Trey Marler, president and founder of Craft Health. "His patient-first philosophy and proactive approach perfectly align with our mission to empower individuals in their health journeys. Dr. Else's expertise, especially in chronic condition management and preventive care, makes him an invaluable addition to our team and to our patients."

Dr. Else shared his vision for his role at Craft Concierge, saying, "Health isn't just about treating symptoms; it's

about helping people build habits and knowledge that support their long-term wellness. I'm excited to be part of a team that prioritizes proactive health, giving patients the tools they need to take control of their well-being. Craft ensures every patient has the support and resources they need to stay healthy and live fully. And I want to continue that mission."

Dr. Else received his Bachelor of Science and Master of Business Administration degrees from Oklahoma State University, followed by his Doctor of Osteopathic Medicine degree from Oklahoma State University College of Osteopathic Medicine in 2016. He completed his Family Medicine Residency at Oklahoma State University Center for Health Sciences in 2019, where he enhanced his expertise in preventive and chronic care.

Throughout his career, Dr. Else has earned numerous awards for excellence in patient care, including multiple Tulsa World "Best in the World" awards in both men's and women's health categories, and the Oklahoma Osteopathic Association's Rookie Physician of the Year award in 2021. His contributions extend to various leadership roles within the osteopathic community, and he has delivered presentations at national conferences, including the Osteopathic Medical Education Conference (OMED). Dr. Else is also committed to outreach, providing volunteer medical services and health screenings to underserved communities locally and on global medical missions.

With Dr. Else joining the team, Craft Concierge is excited to enhance its vision of accessible, proactive healthcare. Dr. Else's focus on wellness and preventive care helps set the stage for a healthier future for their patients and the community.

About Craft Concierge

Craft Concierge is a pioneer in the Direct Primary Care (DPC) sector, committed to transforming the healthcare landscape by building direct relationships between patients and physicians. With a relentless focus on personalized and proactive healthcare, Craft Concierge's model eschews traditional bureaucratic roadblocks, allowing for seamless, efficient, and exceptional medical care. Members benefit from 24/7 access to their primary care physicians, extended consultation times, and same or next-day appointments, all aimed at placing patients at the center of their healthcare journey. For more information, visit www.CraftConcierge.com.

Fred Wallberg
Craft Health
fred@crafthealth.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/764038565 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.